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~ CONTINUOUS SERVICE ENGAGEMENT, OR RE-ENGAGEMENT

CHRISTIAN AND SURNAME IN FULL Nexrt or Kin PrEsENT RATING

Dennis SIGSTON,

o J| PR

Address,. ... Ty andeio ion o oo BT |

s

NaME, RANK AND STATION OF

DATE OI' BIRTH* PLACE OI' BIRTH{
RecruitinGg OFFICER

Town

County

Province
Personal Description at the Date of this Document

Religious

Eyes Complexion Wounbs, ScArs or MARKS
Denomination

S i M R

Commencing date of : Period of Engage-
Engagement or 5th Novewber 1929 ment or Re-
Re-engagement engagement

Date of actually vol- i X e
unteering to en- ehth November 1929 Date of entering 25th November
gage or re-engage present ship =

Particulars of former Continuous Service Engagements, if
any; but, if none, and the person engaging has had previous
Service, the date of his First Entry should be given. If the
person has not previously served, write the words “First Entry”’

here.
If an Engagement is ante-dated for any period, the man’s services for such period should
be forwarded in tc office, with the Engagement, on Form 5.—1243.

Declaration of Entry or Re-entry from Shore for Continuous Service

The following questions are to be put by the Commanding Officer to the person about to engage for Continuous
Service, whose answers are to be recorded hereon:— i

1. Are the particulars given above of your name and date and
place i bt COTTR el Rt Sl i s et fon sttt s s do s

Are you a British subject? §

Nationality of parents—Father

Have you ever served in the Navy, Royal Fleet Reserve,
Royal Naval Reserve, Army, Army Reserve, Marines, 5
Militia, Volunteers (Naval or Military), Territorial Force, p.........ccoovivnnit No.
or in His Majesty’s Indian or Colonial Military Forces, or
in the R.C. Mounted Police? I J

Do you now belong to the Militia, Volunteers (Naval or
Military), Territorial Force or any Regiment or Corps in
His Majesty’s Army, or to any established Naval or Army
Reserve Force, or to the R.C. Mounted Police? {

Have you ever been rejected as unfit for His Majesty’s ser-
vice, or discharged from it on that account? If so, state
reason of rejection or discharge, and date

Have you ever been discharged from the Navy, Marines,
3rmy or R.C. Mounted Police on account of miscon-

N (O e e s LR LI ) OO LT K RN vy e ek T

9. Can you swim?

* When evidence of age is obtained on First Entry, it should be attached to this Form, ” ; !
t Foreignera gre not to be entered. On the entry of a person born out of the British Kmpire, it should be aacertained that he is (and in the case of a boy, that his [ather

i) a British Subject and evidence of the fact should be attached to the''Entry Papers.”

§ Particulars of service in the Army, Army Reserve, Naval Ragerve, Marines, Militin, or H. M. Indian or Colonial Military forces, or in the Merchant Service hould be
forwarded in to office with this Engagement. If a member of the Royal Fleet Reserve, the man's Registrar_is to be immediately informed of hisentry (Royal Fleet
Reserve Lasoructions), Ifan R.N,IY. man, state numbar of R.V. 2,
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|—Declaration and Certificate for Men newly entered and Men who have been out of the Service since the
expiration of their previous C. S. Engagement ' '
I !‘: YOTD & ]—\ aT) ﬂ‘i\ q QTR ‘:;'T' ON
3 LT W AR AL TR A A 3

................ & LW MR e A ey do soleminly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief
the answers to the questions overleaf are true, and I do hereby agree to serve honestly and faithfully in the Naval

R

5 £ oy N o .
Service of Canada* . 10T Sth. Novewmber.... 1925, provided my
service should be so long required. And I do sincerely promise and swear (or solemnly declare) that I will be faithful

dath

........ e o R KL L

Rignature of a Commissioned
Officer of the Naval Service

This is to certify that we have examined the person named on the other side hereof as to his fitness for the Naval
* Service of Canada, and we find as follows:—He is of perfectly sound and healthy constitution, free from all physical
malformation, active and intelligent; and we consider him i%gcts fit for His Majesty’s Service.
7 5

' 4
o

This is to certify that we have examined the boy named on the other side hereof as to His fitness for the Naval
Service of Canada, and we find as follows:—He is a well grown, stout, intelligent lad, of perfectly sound and healthy
constitution, and free from all physical malformation, and we consider him in all respects fit'for His Majesty’s Service.

{The consent of his parents or guardian has been obtained in writing, and they are’ willing and desirous that the

/

boy should be entered for years’ continuous and general service from the age of 18, in addition
to whatever period may be necessary till he attains that age.

s

.............................................................. rerieriraninreieenennsCommanding Officer

Lieutenant

Medical Officer

I declare that to the best of my knowledge or belief the answers fo the questions on the other side of this form are
true, and that 1 am not indentured as an apprentice. ' £

I am willing to enter and serve in the Naval Service in Qafiada for years’ continuous and
general service from the age of 18, provided my service should e so long required, in addition to whatever period may

be necessary fill I attain that age. And I do sincerely promife and swear (or solemnly declare) that I will be faithful
and bear true allegiance to His Majesty.

Boy’s Signature in full

WALDERS H0 SIEAtUTE. .o v v s s Ty

Attested before me this

Signature of a Commissioned
Officer of the Naval Service

IN—Re-engagement for Continuous Service
To be executed by men Avho have not been out of the Service since the expiration of their first engagement

The particulars
indicated on the
other side are also
required when this
Form is used.

on board H.M.C.S

engaged to serve in the’Naval Service of Canada for a period of §
F4
engage to serve for asfurther period ll
provided my services should be so long required.
7

/

S L R e e R S N ool Commanding Officer
7’

* Ingert''for the term of (number in worda) years,’’ or *'lo complete(Mumber) years for pansion,'’ or *until I attain the age of
 Insert the date from which the engagement actuslly commences,
{ The document conveying the consent, to be attached to this paper. (N.B.~Notrequired in the ense of youths over 17 yenrs ofage.)
{'lJo be written in words, ] : ’
o\l Insert as follows:—""0f (number) years,'’ or*'to complete time for pension,”’ or “‘until I altain the age of years,’" as the ease may be. _
Sl Insert the date of commencement of the re-engagement, which must either be coincident with, or (when the re-engagement is ante-dated) earlier than the date of sxecution.
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Month| Year r
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. ...LSS... *
Hiasats
AL Pas

b
A
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(Surname) (Given Names)

\Es!/ T~ : From : Qualified Re-Qualificd
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0-66930

i OFFICIAL NUMBER l FILE NUMBER
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PLACE OF BIRTH..............QbLtawa, Ont. OCCUPATION....5ne8s. Hand. tn. Skate Factory
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Six copies to be rendered to Naval Service Headquarters

REPORT OF THE DEATH OF AN OFFICER, MAN OR BOY

Place of Birth
Occupation in Civil Life

Number of years service in the Navy (Long Service R.C.N., or mobilized service in case of R.C.N.

Date of Death...... 8%

Bres Dovobhy
Nearest known
relative or
friend.

Date on which the above was informed by Ship.:

Date on which death was registered with local Officials

In the case of Imperial Service men, whether Active Service, Pensioner or Reserve, date on which
the prescribed return was rendered to the Registrar General in London, Edinburgh or Dublin,
according to Nationality

Place of Burial....... 2@ burial

If applicable

JETARY

The SEcr mNAVAL BOARD™
Department of National Defence, o DateVEhawe, Unt
Ottawa, Canada.

Umt

In all cases this Form is to be sent in addition to the Report by Telegraph required by the
Regulations.

Distribution: File, Imp. W. G. Com., Dom. Stat., Register, See. C.P.C., Dir. of Records.

C N.8, 1121
10M—6-44 (774)
N.B. 7670-8-1121




REGISTERED
TFH/JIM '
ATR MAIL

N.S., O 66930 Pers,{N(

1 May, 1944.

Dear Mrs. Sigston:

It is with deepest regret that I must confirm the
telegram of the lst of May, 1944, from the Minister of National
Defence for Nawval Services, informing you that your husband
Gunner George Dennis Sigston, Royal Canadian Navy, is missing
from H.M.C.S. "Athabaskan".

According to the report received from oversees, your
husband's loss ocourred when H.M,C.S. "Athabaskan" was torpedoed
and sunk by enemy action on the 29th of April, 1944, in the
English Channel. Further particulars of this Naval disaster are
being published in the newspapers.

While Gunner Sigston is reported as "missing", there
'is a possibility of his survival. It is understood that a number
of the orew have been taken prisoners of war by the enemy. The
Red Cross have been informed end are attempting to obtain from
the German Government a list of those teken. Please be assured
that as soon as any further information respecting your husband
has been received you will be inf'ormed.

Please allow me to express the sincere sympathy of the
Minister of National Defence for Naval Servicos, the Chief of the
Naval Staff and the Officers and men of the Royal Cenadian Navy,
the high traditions of which your husband has helped to maintain.

Yours sincerely,

\ ) ‘\C_\""ux
.\ \J ~ ]
WA AN

SECRETARY\, NAVAL BOARD. ! /1%

ﬂQ\Mra. Dorothy May Sigston,
Egﬂ 73 Hastings Drive,
DARTMOUTH, N.S.
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AIR MATL

N.S. 0-66930,

/i’ January, 1945.

Dear Mrs.'Sigston:

Further to my letter of the 10th of
October, 1944, I regret to inform you that in
view of the length of time which has elapsed
since your husband, Mr. George Dennis Sigston,
Gunner, Royal Canadian Navy, was reported
missing from H,l,C.S, "ATHABASKAN", and as no
news has sinece been received to the contrary,
 the Canadian Naval Authorities have now pre-
sumed his death to have occurred on the 29th
of April, 1944.

May I again express sincere sympathy
with you in your bereavement on behalf of the
Minister of National Defencejfor Naval Services,
the Chief of the Naval Staff, and the Officers
and men of the Royal Canadian Navy.

Yours sincerely,

/
Mi

CRETARY, NAVAL BOARD.

1 -‘H;J!,,E';_"—_J

Mrs. Dorothy M. Sigston, ,4;;) B
73 Hastings Drive, Bapaiched b

o, N, |
DARTMOUTH, N.S. xg‘ Sec. N, ¥
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N.5. 066930, F.D.144,
PERS. (N) "N"/5,

4 June, 1946,

Dear Mr. Sigston:

Further to my letter of the 11lth of April,
1946, every effort is being made by the Canadian Naval
Authorities Overseas in conjunetion with the Direector of
Graves Registration and Enquiries, London, England, to
locate the graves of Canadian Waval personunel who lost
their lives in the European theatre of war. Any news is
immediastely passed on to the next-of-kin concerned. No
infomation has been received, however, of a grave for
your son, the late lir. George Dennis Sigston, Gunner,
Royal Canadian Navy, 0-66930.

From various reporte received, it has been
learned that along the coast of Finistere,France, at
Brignogan, Plouescat, Santec and L*Aberwrach, shortly
after the tragic sinking of H.M.C.S5. "ATHABASKAN", bodies
from this ship were recovered and buried. Of ap-
proximately seveniy bodies known to have beem recovered
in this region, only two, however, were definitely
identified, 1In many cases all positive means of
identification were surreptitiously tesken from the bodies
by the Germans, who are known to have later used the data
contained in documents so obtained, in the lnterrogation
of prisoners of war from the ship, ;

It is understood that the citizens of these
French towns looked after the burisls and held funersl
services, even against the wishes of the Germans.

Your letter, however, is being referred to the
Cenadian Naval Authorities Overseas and when a reply has
been received you will be informed.

Yours sincecrely, Besnstidia 5
~LEDRICIICC 1;-3

‘. Sec, I
e

NAVAL SECRETARY, K Dafy

¥r., E. T. Sigston,
366 Portland Street,
DARTHOUTH, N. S.




D.Di

WAR SERVICE RECORDS

- Dennis

SURNAME (IN BLOCK LETTERS!| RANK ON i
s CHRISTIAN NAMES REG. No. DISCHARGE C.A.S.F. UNIT

WAR SERVICE
BADGE

ICLASS) DATE DESPATCHED:

ADDRESS:

REGISTRATION NUMBER AN DESPATCHED

CAMPAIGN MEDALS

A0~ s 7d,

(THE REVERSE TO BE USED FOR ESTATE PURPOSES)




RCN Nov. 45

"ATHABASKAN"

MEDALS AND MEMORIALS—DECEASED PERSONNEL

(1

MEDALS
PERSON

ENTITLED TO Mr. Edmund W. Sigston - Brother

REG%? 1ON . DATE OF DESPATCH
Vi s“‘ iu 3 » B y 1
3 L T !

DATE DESP

73 Hastings Drive,

ADDRESS: Dartmouth, N.S.

, REGN. NO

b 7

MEMORIAL CROSS e
WIDOW Mrs. Dorothy lMay

,1

gston

73 Hastins Drive

ADDRESS: = =
Dartmouth, N.S.

MEMORIAL CROSS
MOTHER Mrs., Lillian

Frances Sigston

366 Portland St., Dartmouth,

ADDRESS:






